



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04181005	October 05, 2018 10:30 AM	Call Order: 001	Contract: E4T26
District: District 4		Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 43906327201 (*)
Contract Desc: TREASURE COAST DRAINAGE- ROUTINE MAINTENANCE			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$240,456.00	100.00%
2	CROCS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$247,846.50	103.07%
3	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,371.50	103.71%
4	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$272,988.00	113.53%
5	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$284,757.15	118.42%
6	VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$314,011.00	130.59%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	10/23/18	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	10/25/18	END TIME:	10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T26
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43906327201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST DRAINAGE- ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform drainage repairs and improvements on the Primary Roadway Systems in Martin, St Lucie and Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$250,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(2) CROCS, LLC		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		100.000 CY	180.00000	18,000.00	155.00000	15,500.00	240.00000	24,000.00
0010 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		10.000 EA	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,250.00000	12,500.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0025 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		324.000 LF	8.00000	2,592.00	7.00000	2,268.00	5.00000	1,620.00
0030 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		325.000 LF	10.00000	3,250.00	12.00000	3,900.00	7.00000	2,275.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4T26

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(2) CROCS, LLC		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0035 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		325.000 LF	12.00000	3,900.00	17.00000	5,525.00	9.00000	2,925.00
0040 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		199.000 LF	15.00000	2,985.00	22.00000	4,378.00	13.00000	2,587.00
0045 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		199.000 LF	20.00000	3,980.00	30.00000	5,970.00	13.00000	2,587.00
0050 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		198.000 CY	100.00000	19,800.00	55.00000	10,890.00	80.00000	15,840.00
0055 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		350.000 LF	90.00000	31,500.00	107.00000	37,450.00	102.00000	35,700.00
0060 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		350.000 LF	125.00000	43,750.00	132.75000	46,462.50	150.00000	52,500.00
0065 0431 1 3 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37-48"		275.000 LF	180.00000	49,500.00	210.00000	57,750.00	210.00000	57,750.00
0070 0431 1 4 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 49 - 60"		24.000 LF	400.00000	9,600.00	345.00000	8,280.00	380.00000	9,120.00
0075 0431 1 5 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 61" AND GREATER		24.000 LF	650.00000	15,600.00	495.00000	11,880.00	575.00000	13,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4T26

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(2) CROCS, LLC		(3) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0080 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		20.000 EA	250.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00	11.00000	220.00
0085 0916173 15 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 439063-2-72-01		400.000 LB	15.00000	6,000.00	14.00000	5,600.00	15.50000	6,200.00
0090 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		998.000 LF	0.50000	499.00	3.50000	3,493.00	1.25000	1,247.50
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$240,456.00		\$247,846.50		\$249,371.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$240,456.00		\$247,846.50		249,371.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4T26

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(5) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(6) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		100.000 CY	199.00000	19,900.00	170.00000	17,000.00	225.00000	22,500.00
0010 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		10.000 EA	1,250.00000	12,500.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	375.00000	3,750.00	750.00000	7,500.00
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00	850.00000	8,500.00
0025 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		324.000 LF	4.50000	1,458.00	1.85000	599.40	5.00000	1,620.00
0030 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		325.000 LF	8.00000	2,600.00	2.90000	942.50	8.00000	2,600.00
0035 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		325.000 LF	10.00000	3,250.00	4.25000	1,381.25	14.00000	4,550.00
0040 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		199.000 LF	19.00000	3,781.00	8.00000	1,592.00	19.00000	3,781.00
0045 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		199.000 LF	19.00000	3,781.00	15.00000	2,985.00	25.00000	4,975.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4T26

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(5) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(6) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0050 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		198.000 CY	65.00000	12,870.00	85.00000	16,830.00	125.00000	24,750.00
0055 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		350.000 LF	121.00000	42,350.00	110.00000	38,500.00	119.00000	41,650.00
0060 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		350.000 LF	139.00000	48,650.00	165.00000	57,750.00	169.00000	59,150.00
0065 0431 1 3 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37-48"		275.000 LF	229.00000	62,975.00	245.00000	67,375.00	259.00000	71,225.00
0070 0431 1 4 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 49 - 60"		24.000 LF	325.00000	7,800.00	495.00000	11,880.00	494.00000	11,856.00
0075 0431 1 5 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 61" AND GREATER		24.000 LF	499.00000	11,976.00	695.00000	16,680.00	794.00000	19,056.00
0080 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		20.000 EA	750.00000	15,000.00	950.00000	19,000.00	750.00000	15,000.00
0085 0916173 15 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 439063-2-72-01		400.000 LB	19.00000	7,600.00	15.00000	6,000.00	10.75000	4,300.00
0090 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		998.000 LF	1.50000	1,497.00	4.00000	3,992.00	1.00000	998.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E4T26

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(5) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(6) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)		Section Totals:		\$272,988.00		\$284,757.15		\$314,011.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$272,988.00		\$284,757.15		314,011.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181005 October 05, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T26

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.